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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1107
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2002
LNG TERMINAL
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY;RATILAL KALIDAS VARMA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to set up more LNG terminals in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount likely to be incurred to set up more LNG terminals; and

(d) the time by which such terminals are likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) No, Sir. However, import of liquefied natural gas (LNG) being on open general license (OGL), there are various initiatives, who have obtained approval of the foreign investment public board (FIPB) for import of LNG to India, as per list annexed.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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